2015]

Certificate of Appointment

103

The United States Commission on Civil Rights



having established, pursuant to Section 105(c) of Public Law 85-315 (the Civil Rights Act of 1957), the

Oklahoma

State Advisory Committee to the Commission on Civil Rights, does hereby appoint

William I. Holloway, Ir.

a member of that Committee, to serve for the time being and at the pleasure of this Commission, and recognizing his integrity and ability, does authorize him to fulfill the duties of membership, subject to the laws of the United States of America and the Bylaws promulgated by this Commission.

Signed in the City of Washington District of Columbia May 3, 1962

John a. Human

Certificate of Appointment from the United States Commission on Civil Rights, May 3, 1962